503738718 03/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3785361

	Name	Execution Date	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF THE THIRD INVENTORS NAME previously recorded on Reel 034979 Frame 0488. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RESUBMISSION ASSIGNMENT.		
SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		

02/09/2015
02/05/2015
02/09/2015
02/04/2015
02/04/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address: 330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 800, FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH		
City:	DEARBORN		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48126		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14559643

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Line for the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:docketing@jonesrobb.comCorrespondent Name:JONES ROBB, PLLC (W/ FORD MOTOR CO.)Address Line 1:1951 KIDWELL DRIVEAddress Line 2:SUITE 740Address Line 4:TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1008.0102-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW G. GERLA

SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Gerla/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2016		
Total Attachments: 9			
source=83496089_Assignment_asFileda	#page1.tif		
source=83496089_Assignment_asFileda	#page2.tif		
source=83496089_Assignment_asFiled#page3.tif			
source=83496089_Assignment_asFiled#page4.tif			
source=83496089_Assignment_asFileda	#page5.tif		
source=83496089_Assignment_asFileda	#page6.tif		
source=83496089_Assignment_asFiled#page7.tif			
source=83496089_Confirmation_Receipt_Assignment#page1.tif			
source=83496089_Confirmation_Receipt_Assignment#page2.tif			

1.1.1

Attorney Docket Number 83496089

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including f continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the pri application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over an FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the law of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michiga hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title an interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the rig of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Pate for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their ow name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE is successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications. And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all paper including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernment organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives thereby acknowledge that	Title of Invention	Ride Performance Optimizati	tion In An Active Suspension System
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 14/359.643 Filed on December 3, 2014 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. 1 hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application including the claims. 1 believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. 1 am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.P.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the pri application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over un foRD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by viture of the las of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michiga hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, tilte a interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign and all countries, entities and hitergovernmental organizations, in its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney insert the serial/application number and filing date of the applications to receive Letters Pater herein: Scrial No. 14/25964 Filing Date December 3, 2014), and I hereby sell, assign and set	This destartion is direc	ad to s	
United States application or PCT international application number 14/559.643 filed on	This decidration is direc	eu 10.	
14/559,643 filed on	The a	tached application, or	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application including the claims. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including f continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the pri application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation. I do sell, assign and set over un FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the law of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Michiga hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title a interest, domestic, and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the righ of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives the ASSIGNEE's atorney insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. <u>14/55964</u> Filing Date <u>December 3</u> , 2014), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations. And theoreties, and the applications, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications. And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all paper including applications for Letters Patern tof any and all keel which the ASSIGNEE is presentative an			pplication number
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application including the claims. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including f continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the pri application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part applications. Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over un FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the las of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michiga hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, tilte an interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the rig of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, tilte an anite or annes, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney insert the serial/application number and filing date of the applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations. I <u>4/55964</u> Filing Date <u>December 3</u> , 2014), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, and the inventions and discoveries any and all countries, entities and intergovernental organizations, and the inventions and discoveries and in any and all acountries, entities and intergovernental organizations, in and to the invention	14/	59,643 filed on	December 3, 2014
Including the claims. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including f continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the pri application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over un FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the la of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michiga hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, tilt an interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the rig of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the rig of the assign ber of the relection (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE) is store. Filing Date December 3. 2014), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or othe legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications. And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I hereby acknowledge that any wilfful false statement made in this declaration is pusishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by for or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor	The above-identified ap	vlication was made or authorized to be mad	de by me.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including f continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the pri application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over un FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the fax of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Michiga hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title an interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified investion including the rig of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Pate for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their or name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's atorney insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. <u>14/55964</u> Filing Date <u>December 3</u> , 2014), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or othe legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications. And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all paper including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernment organizations, and to perform any and a	I hereby state that I ha including the claims.	ve reviewed and understand the contents	of the specification in the above-identified application
continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the pri application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over un FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the law of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michiga hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title an interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the rig of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Pate for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their ov name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the fillid date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications. And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all paper including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernment organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to deal work of the rights herein sold, assigned and set over. And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any r	I believe that I am the o	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor	r of a claimed invention in the application.
FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the law of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Michiga hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, tille an interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the rig of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Pate for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their ov name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Pate enthereby electember 3, 2014), and I hereby sells assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filid date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications. And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papel including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernment organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representative may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over. And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declara	continuation-in-part app	plications, material information which be	became available between the filing date of the pri
including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernment organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representativ may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over. And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fit or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Russ Lee Nortan Date:	FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fe of the ASSIGNEE, its s for the inventions and d name or names, or in m insert the serial/applicat Filing Date <u>December</u> : legal representatives, all any and all countries, en date hereof, continuation	NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company e, having its principal place of business a s the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns oreign, in and to the inventions and discove uccessors, assigns or other legal representa iscoveries in any and all countries, entities y name, at its or their election (and I hereb on number and filing date of the applicatio <u>2014</u>), and I hereby sell, assign and set rights of priority, including any provisiona ntities and intergovernmental organizations is, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexar	ny subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the lar at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michiga is or other legal representatives, the entire right, title a veries in the above-identified invention including the rig tatives to make applications and to receive Letters Pate is and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their or by authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney on to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. <u>14/55964</u> t over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or oth al applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries is including all applications claiming benefit of the fili- iminations and reissue applications.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fa or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Russ Lee Norton Date: デモム ごう 2015	including applications f organizations, and to pe	or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and rform any and all acts which the ASSIGN	I in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmen NEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representative
or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: <u>Russ Lee Norton</u> Date: <u>デーム ごう スレンS</u>	And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any righ	hts inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Russ Lee Norton Date: Feb 07, 2015	or imprisonment of not	nore than five (5) years or both.	is declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fi
			St. 6 1989 - 2 + 2 11
Signature Sec. 11	Inventor: <u>Russ Lee</u>	Nortan	$\underline{\qquad \qquad } Date: \underline{\qquad \qquad } \underbrace{\qquad \qquad } \qquad \qquad $
ordinantes.	Signature:	-UL	

Attorney Docket Number 83496089

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	Ride Performance Optimization In An Active Suspension System
This declaration is direct	ed to:
🛛 United	tached application, or I States application or PCT international application number 559,643 filed on <u>December 3, 2014</u> .
The above-identified app	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	ve reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for plications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fo of the ASSIGNEE, its s for the inventions and d name or names, or in m insert the serial/applicati Filing Date <u>December 2</u> legal representatives, all any and all countries, en	ment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right uccessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent iscoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own y name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to ion number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. <u>14/559,643</u> , <u>8, 2014</u>), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the applications claiming benefit of the filing is, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
including applications f organizations, and to pe	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental rform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent a	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge to	hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	/ENTOR
Inventor: <u>Ben Bul</u>	
Signature:	annin Chilt
Note: An Application Da Use an additional declarati	ta Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, on form for each additional inventor.

Attorney Docket Number 83496089

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention Ride Performance Optimization In An Active Suspension System
This declaration is directed to:
 The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number <u>14/559,643</u> filed on <u>December 3, 2014</u>
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right to the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the applications to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. <u>14/559.643</u> . Filing Date <u>December 3</u> , 2014), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations. And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental
organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Gregory Suter Date: 2-5-2015
Signature:
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

Attomey Docket Number 83496089

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inventio	Invention Ride Performance Optimization In An Active Suspension System						nsion System
This declaration is	directed to:						
	United States	application, or application or P				ŕ	
The above-identifie	ed application	i was made or au	thorized to be	made by me.			
I hereby state that including the claim		ewed and unders	tand the confe	nts of the spec	cification i	n the abov	e-identified application
I believe that I am	the original in	ventor or an ori	ginal joint inve	ntor of a claim	ed inventio	n in the app	plication.
	rt application	is, material info	rmation which	h became ava	ilable betv	veen the f	F.R. 1.56, including illing date of the pr
FORD GLOBAL 1 of the State of De hereinafter referred interest, domestic a of the ASSIGNEE for the inventions a name or names, or insert the serial/app Filing Date <u>Decent</u> legal representative	FECHNOLOG laware, havu d to as the A and foreign, i , its successo and discoveri in my name, plication num aber 3, 2014) es, all rights c ies, entilies a	OIES, LLC, a Fo og its principal y SSIGNEE, its s n and to the inver- rs, assigns or other es in any and all at its or their el- ber and filing da , and I hereby s of priority, inclue- nd intergovernm	rd Motor Com place of busine uccessors, assi- antions and dis- her legal repres countries, ent ection (and I h te of the applic ell, assign and ling any provis ental organizat	pany subsidiary ess at Dearborn gns or other le coveries in the sentatives to m ities and interg ereby authorize ation to receive set over to the ional application	y, organize, gal repress above-ider ake applica overnment the ASSIG ELETTER Part ASSIGNI ms, in and all applica	d and existi of Wayne, entatives, th tified inver- tions and t al organizat ONEE or A attent herein dE, its succ to the inver- tions claim	assign and set over un ing by virtue of the la and State of Michigi he entire right, title a ntion including the rig to receive Letters Pate tions, in its or their or ASSIGNEE's attorney assors, assigns or oth ntions and discoveries hing benefit of the fill is.
including applicati	ons for Lette to perform a	rs Patent of any ny and all acts v	and all kinds which the ASS	and in any and IGNEE, its suc	l all countr cessors, as	ies, entities	cute any and all pape s and intergovernmen her legal representativ
And I hereby repre	sent and warr	ant that I have n	ot granted any	rights inconsist	ent with th	e rights gra	inted herein.
or imprisonment of	f not more the	an five (5) years		this declaratio	n is punish	able under	18 U.S.C. 1001 by fi
LEGAL NAME OF Inventor: Alb	F INVENTO				_ Date:	L.L	n one
Signature:	4 Adda da	<u>Advent</u>		::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	LPAIC.		<u> </u>
Note: An Andinatic	i 10 Data Shoot	PTO/SR/14 or an	uluglant) indur	ana naraina tao	antira invaso	tine postitu -	must accompany this for
Use in additional dec				nag nannig me	entine myeth	nse situtàr fi	near accompany uns hit

Please direct all correspondence to: 73442

Attorney Docket Number 83496089

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	Ride Performance Optimization In An Active Suspension System
This declaration is direct	ed to:
The n	tached application, or
	I States application or PCT international application number
and the second sec	559,643 filed on December 3, 2014
	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I ha including the claims.	ve reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for dications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fo of the ASSIGNEE, its s for the inventions and d name or names, or in m insert the serial/applicati Filing Date <u>December 3</u> legal representatives, all any and all countries, er	ment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, s the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right uccessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent iscoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own y name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to on number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. <u>14/559.643</u> , <u>.2014</u>), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in this and intergovernmental organizations and discoveries in this second the inventions and discoveries applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in successors, assigns or other rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in stities and intergovernmental organizations and reissue applications.
including applications for organizations, and to pe	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental rform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine nore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	
	lichael Russell Date: 2/4/2.42/5
Signature:	- D Michael Kunseld
	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. in form for each additional inventor.

Please direct all correspondence to: 73442

Attorney Docket Number 83496089

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	Ride Performance Optimization In An Active Suspension System
This declaration is direct	
THIS SECTORESISTS OF CREWE	56 10.
The at	tached application, or
🛛 United	I States application or PCT international application number
14/5	559,643filed onDecember 3, 2014
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I hav including the claims.	ve reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for dications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECHI of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its su for the inventions and dis name or names, or in my insert the serial/applicatic Filing Date <u>December 3</u> , legal representatives, all r any and all countries, end date hereof, continuations And I hereby agree for m	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation. I do sell, assign and set over unio NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right uccessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent scoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to on number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 14/559.643. 2014), and T hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the applications claiming benefit of the filing s, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
organizations, and to per may deem necessary to se	r Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives scure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
	id warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge that	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
	ore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVI Investor: <u>Mate Sue</u>	
ABVERION: <u>strange sauce</u>	r <u>ynann</u> Date: <u>5275</u>
Signature: <u>17</u>	
Note: An Application Data Lise an additional declaration	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, i form for each additional inventor.

Attorney Docket Number 83496089

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	Ride Performance Optimization In An Active Suspension System	
This declaration is directed to:		
 The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 14/559,643 filed onDecember 3, 2014 		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national of PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.		
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD CLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, bereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE)'s attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. <u>14/559</u> , <u>643</u> . Filing Date <u>December 3</u> , <u>2014</u>), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications.		
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INV		
Inventor: <u>Uwe Hot</u> Signature:	<u>Imann</u> Date: <u>S</u>	
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.		



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

RESUBMISSION
ASSIGNMENT
503084887

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUSS LEE NORTON	02/09/2015
BENJAMIN BULAT	02/05/2015
GREG GREGORY SUTER	02/09/2015
ALBERT CHENOUDA SALIB	02/04/2015
DAVID MICHAEL RUSSELL	02/04/2015
UWE HOFFMANN	02/09/2015
MARC SUERMANN	02/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 800, FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PATENT http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=3KX5M3W2JLHG-10**R5EL: 038104 FRAME**/1**0855**5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type	Number			
Application Number: 145	59643			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (202)315-	202)315-0396 🎉			
	202 292 4690 slizabeth.burke@jonesrobb.com, docketing@jonesrobb.com			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail addre	ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if			
provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent Correspondent Name: JONES R(<i>via US Mail.</i> DBB, PLLC (W/FORD MOTOR CO.)			
	1951 KIDWELL DRIVE			
Address Line 2: SUITE 74 Address Line 4: TYSONS				
	CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83496089			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTINA BROWN			
Signature:	/Martina Brown/			
Date:	02/18/2015			
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
Total Attachments: 7 source=83496089_Declaration-Assignment_NORTON_etal#page1.tif source=83496089_Declaration-Assignment_NORTON_etal#page2.tif source=83496089_Declaration-Assignment_NORTON_etal#page3.tif source=83496089_Declaration-Assignment_NORTON_etal#page4.tif source=83496089_Declaration-Assignment_NORTON_etal#page5.tif source=83496089_Declaration-Assignment_NORTON_etal#page6.tif source=83496089_Declaration-Assignment_NORTON_etal#page7.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT3230563 Particle Data Part				
Receipt Date: 02/18/201	J			

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REC/QRDED:03/16/2016eipt.jsp?iname=3KX5M3W2JLHG-10REEL: 038104 FRAME/182565